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TO WINE AND DINE



CHAMPAGNE

PHILIPPONAT DE SAINT MARCEAUX
KRUG

DOM-PERIGNON VINTAGE

PALMES D°’OR BRUT, GOLD EDITION, NICOLAS FEUILLATTE

RUINART CHAMPAGNE
RUINART BLANC DE BLANC
MOET & CHANDON

MOET & CHANDON ICE IMPERIAL
LAURENT-PERRIER BRUT

LAURENT-PERRIER CUVEE ROSE BRUT

LAURENT-PERRIER HERITAGE BRUT

WITTE WIJNEN

FRANKRIJK

12,50 / 82

925

425

385

135

165

92

108

92

145

155

ELZAS

Gewurztraminer Réserve, E. Boeckel

Gewurztraminer Grand Cru, Gustave Lorentz 2020 (0,5 ltr)
Pinot Gris Grand Cru, Gustave Lorentz 2016

LOIRE

Pouilly Fumé AOP En travertin, Domaine Thibault
Sancerre, Domaine Thibault

Vouvrey, Chenin Blanc, Marc Brédif 2023

Vouvrey, Chenin Blanc, Marc Brédif, Vigne Blanc 2019
LANGUEDOC

Viognier Dumanet

Chardonnay Grande Reserve Dumanet

RHONE

Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Domaine des Sénéchaux

Viognier, Domaine Grangeneuve

Condrieu, La Petit Cote, Cave Yves Cuilleron
Crozes-Hermitage, 'Les Garennes’, Domaine Les Alexandrins
BORDEAUX

Sauvignon Blanc Cuvée Passion, Chateau Mirambeau
PAYS D’OcC

Domaine Dupont Fahn, Chardonnay

45
108
115

49
48
L4
52

35
39

105
45
99
78
46

49



ITALIE

VENETO

Prosecco La Tordera Spumante ‘Alne’
MARKEN

Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico
ALTO ADIGE

Pinot Grigio, Elena Walch

PIEMONTE

Prunotto Roero Arneis

Villa Giada ‘Mané’ Chardonnay

Angelo Gaja Chardonnay Rossj-Bass
UMBRIE

Chardonnay Bramito Della Sala ‘Antinori’
TOSCANE

Sauvignon Blanc Poggio alle Gazze ‘Ornellaia’

37

36

42

52

42

145

62

109

SPANJE
ALMANSA

Verdejo Barrica ‘Gran Marius’

RUEDA

Verdejo Ossian Rueda

Ri1OJA

Chardonnay Tres Vinas' Bardn del Ley

OOSTENRIJK

38

99

54

KAMPTAL
Griner Veltliner ‘Kies’, Kurt Angerer
Griner Veltliner ‘Unfiltriert’ 2019 / 2020 / 2021 Kurt Angerer

VERENIGDE STATEN

42
95

CALIFORNIE

Francis Ford Coppola, Chardonnay Pavilion
Francis Ford Coppola, Sauvignon Blanc

J. Lohr, Chardonnay Arroyo Vista

57
49
69

PORTUGAL
DAO

Cabriz Encruzado Reserva

ROSE WIJN

FRANKRIJK (PROVENCE)

M.I.P. Classic, Domaine Saint Lucie

42

45



RODE WIJNEN

FRANKRIJK
PAUILLAC
Chateau Haut-Beauséjour Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot 2018 98
Chateau Haut-Bages Libéral, Grand Cru Classé 2019 125
Chateau Grand-Puy Ducasse Grand Cru Classé 2019 135
Chateau Lynch Bages, Grand Cru Classé 2020 / 2022 395
SAINT-JULIEN
Chateau de Léoville Poyferré, Pavillion 2022 105
Chateau de Léoville Poyferré 2006 / 2011 255
MARGAUX
Chateau Cantenac Brown Grand Cru Classé 2010 155
SAINT-ESTEPHE
Chateau Phélan Ségur Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot 2020 142
RHONE
Hermitage La Chapelle, Paul Jaboulet Ainé 2019 485

ITALIE

PIEMONTE
Barbera d'Asti ‘Suri’, Villa Giada 39
Nebbiolo, Luigi Einaudi 52
Barbaresco Bric Micca, Luigi Einaudi 79
Barolo Cannubi, Luigi Einaudi 2020 / 2021 185
Barolo Dagromis, Angelo Gaja 2019 / 2021 165
TOSCANE
Brunello di Montalcino Pieve Santa Restituta ‘Angelo Gaja’ 2016 185
Bolgheri Superiore DOC "Ornellaia’ 2020 345
Tignanello ‘Antinori’ 2019 / 2020 325
Chianti Classico DOCG Riserva ‘Brolio’ 65
Le Mortelle, Botrosecco 68
Marchese Chianti Classico Riserva Tignanello 105
Ricasoli Colledila Chianti Classico Gran Selezione 135
VERONA
Amarone della Valpolicella 92
Amarone della Valpolicella Tedeschi Docg ‘Marne 180 110
PUGLIA
Primitivo del Salento IGP "Santufili’ 42
ABRUZZEN
Amaranta Montepulciano d’Abruzzo 2021 59



SPANJE

CIGALES

Tempranillo Finca Museum Reserva 39

Tempranillo Finca Museum ‘Numerus Clausus’ 2019 99

RIOJA

Beronia Rioja Reserva 95

Beronia Ill AC 2019 125

RIBERA DEL DUERO

Vega Sicilia Valbuena N0O.5 2010 / 2018 395
ZUID-AFRIKA

STELLENBOSCH

Morgenster Lourens River Valley Reserva o7
DUITSLAND

BADEN

Weingut Seeger Blauer Spatburgunder 42

VERENIGDE STATEN

WASHINGTON

Syrah Chateau Ste. Michelle 52

CALIFORNIA

Pure Passo ‘Paso Robles’ J. Lohr 74
ARGENTINIE

MENDOZA

Malbec La Posta ‘Fazzio’ 42

Malbec Old Vine Luca Wines, Catena Zapata 65

LIBANON
BEKAVALLEI
Chateau Musar 110
PORTUGAL

DAo

Cabriz Reserva 42

DOURO

Tinto Douro DOC Pomares 39

CHILI

COLCHAGUA VALLEY

Viu Manent Cabernet Sauvignon Reserva 39

Cuvée Alexandre Carménére ‘Lapostolle” .......... 59

CENTRAL VALLEY

Clos Apalta ‘Lapostolle’ 100 punten (J. Suckling) 2018 335



BOURGOGNE KAART

WITTE BOURGOGNE

MAISON FAIVELAY

Bourgogne Chardonnay 69
Puligny-Montrachet 2020 185
DOMAINE CHAVY CHOUET

Meursault 2020 150
MAISON LOUIS JADOT

Chardonnay Couvent de Jacobins 59
Savigny-les-Beaune T-er Cru Clos de Guettes 2021 125
Beaune Grevés 1-er Cru Les Clos Blanc 2020 175
Chassagne-Montrachet 2020 165
DOMAINE OLIVIER LEFLAIVE

Les Sétilles 2021/ 2022 99
Puligny-Montrachet 2020 219
Meursault 2017 / 2020 219
DOMAINE VOSGROS

Chablis 1-er Cru 2022 75
DOMAINE LEQUIN-COLIN

Chassagne-Montrachet 1-er Cru Les Vergers 2022 219
DOMAINE GRAND REGNARD

Grand Regnard Chablis 2020 99
DOMAINE MAZILLY

Meursault ‘Les Meurgers’ 2022 145
Saint-Aubin T-er Cru 2022 125
DOMAINE DUPONT-FAHN

Pouilly-Montrachet 2021 / 2022 165
DOMAINE LOUIS MOREAU

Chablis 2023 51
Chablis Grand Cru Vaudésir 159
DOMAINE LOUIS LEQUIN

Chassagne-Montrachet 1-er Cru Morgeot 2022 225
Santenay, ‘La Citadelle du Beau Garnier’ 2023 110
Corton Charlemagne, Grand Cru 2020 345

DOMAINE MICHEL VOARICK
Pernand- Vergelesses , Aloxe Corton 2020 135

DOMAINE RAYMOND DUPONT-FAHN
Bourgogne Blanc, ‘Chaumes de Perrieres’ 2022 99



DOMAINE LEFLAIVE
Macon-Verzé 2020

DOMAINE LA CHAPELLE

Saint Verran, ‘Les Perriers’ 2023

Pouilly-Fuissé, ‘Les Grands Climats' 2023
Pouilly-Fuissé, 1-er Cru ‘Domaine la Chapelle’ 2022

DOMAINE MICHEL MALLARD
Ladoix 1-er Cru ‘Grechons’

DOMAINE GILLES BOUTON
Saint-Aubin 1-er Cru, 'Les Champots' 2024

DOMAINE MARATRAY-DUBREUIL
Ladoix 1-er Cru, 'En Naget Monopole' 2023

DOMAINE FAIVELAY
Nuits-St-Georges 2021
Vosne-Romanée 2020

DOMAINE HOSPICE DE BEAUNE
Pommard, Cuvée Billardet, Armand Vincenot 2009

DOMAINE TORTOCHOT
Gevrey-Chambertin 1-er Cru Les Champeaux 2020

DOMAINE SYLVAIN LOICHET
Volnay 1-er Cru Taillepieds 2017

DOMAINE LOUIS LEQUIN
Nuits-St-Georges ‘Les Brilées 2019
Santenay 1-er Cru ‘La Comme’ 2020
Pommard, ‘Les Noizons' 2020

DOMAINE HUBERT LIGNIER
Chambolle de Musigny 2017
Morey-Saint-Denis 2016

Gevrey Chambertin 2014

DOMAINE PRIEUR-BRUNET
Santenay 1-er CRU 2017 / 2021

RODE BOURGOGNE

148

78
88
125

155

148

125

145
165

265

235

127

124
88
124

235
215
215

115



ONZE MAGNUMS

MAGNUM WIT

DOMAINE LOUIS LEQUIN

Chassagne-Montrachet 1-er Cru Morgeot Blanc 2019 / 2022 485

MAISON JOSEPH DROUHIN

Bourgogne 2020 129

MAISON LOUIS JADOT

Chardonnay Couvent de Jacobins 2022 133

DOMAINE DUPONT-FAHN

Meursault 2023 275

MAISON GRAND REGNARD

Chablis 2022 190

CHATEAU DE BEAUREGARD JOSEPH BURRIER

St. Veran 2022 169

MAISON LOUIS LATOUR

Chablis 2023 215

DOMAINE LOUIS MOREAU

Chablis 2023 110

MAGNUM ROOD

DOMAINE FRANCOIS CONFURON-GINDRE

Echezeaux Grand Cru 2012 785

GILBERT & CHRISTINE FELETTIG

Echezeaux Grand Cru 2007 795

DOMAINE GIBOURG

Gevrey-Chambertin 2016 345

MAISON JOSEPH DROUHIN

Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 2017 925

DOMAINE DE LA VOUGERAIE

Vougeot Ter Cru ‘Les Cras’ 2021 025

DOMAINE LOUIS LEQUIN

Nuits-St-Georges ‘Les Brilées’ 2022 258

DOMAINE HOSPICE DE BEAUNE

Beaune Premier Cru Cuvée Maurice Drouhin (Joseph Drouhin) 2019 /2020 585
JEROBOAM (3 LITER)

DOMAINE HOSPICE DE BEAUNE

Beaune Premier Cru Cuvée Maurice Drouhin (Joseph Drouhin) 2019 1225
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TO WINE AND DINE



